Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

Council File Number

19-0240

Title

Lakeview Terrace Nursing Facility / Improper Discharge Allegations / Stipulated Judgement

Last Change Date

03/05/2021

Expiration Date 03/05/2021

Reference Numbers

City Attorney Report: R19-0063

Initiated by

City Attorney

Action History for Council File 19-0240

Date Activity

03/05/2021 File expired per Council policy, Council file No. 05-0553.

- 01/12/2021 Council rereferred item to Arts, Parks, Health, Education, and Neighborhoods Committee; Budget and Finance Committee; Homelessness and Poverty Committee, pursuant to Council Action of January 12, 2021, Council File No. 21-2000.
- 03/06/2019 City Attorney document(s) referred to Budget and Finance Committee; Health, Education, Neighborhoods, Parks, Arts, and River Committee; Homelessness and Poverty Committee.
- 03/05/2019 Document(s) submitted by City Attorney, as follows:

City Attorney report R19-0063, dated March 5, 2019, relative to the stipulated judgment against Lakeview Terrace Nursing Facility regarding allegations of improper discharge.

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 1 of 1